TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM719387

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Converted Organics of California, LLC		12/26/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Converted Organics, LLC
Street Address:	31677 Johnson Canyon Road
City:	Gonzales
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93926
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3090909	HTLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8317590900

Email: koren@moncriefhart.com
Correspondent Name: Koren R. McWilliams
Address Line 1: 16 W .Gabilan Street

Address Line 4: Salinas, CALIFORNIA 93901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Koren R. McWilliams
SIGNATURE:	/koren r. mcwilliams/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022

Total Attachments: 11

source=04.06.22 Not of Non-Recordation#page1.tif

source=02.16.22 Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=02.16.22 Assignment - HTLC#page1.tif

source=02.16.22 Assignment - HTLC#page2.tif

source=02.16.22 Assignment - HTLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
237 REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0554

900686237



TRADEMARK REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0555

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The name of the assignor is Converted Organics of California, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor") whose address is 31677 Johnson Canyon Road, Gonzales, Monterey County, California 93926.

The name of the assignee is Converted Organics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), whose address is 31677 Johnson Canyon Road, Gonzales, Monterey County, California 93926.

Description of Trademark and/or Service Mark to be assigned:

HTLC

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the trademark described above (the "Mark") which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3,090,909, dated May 09, 2016 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to said Mark and the Registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that the transfer of the Mark and the Registration be evidenced by this written assignment of the Mark from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, together with the good will of the business in which the Mark is used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark) and the registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR

Converted Organics of California, LLC, a California limited liability company

Curtis Gill, Manager

Dated: December 26, 2021

ASSIGNEE

Converted Organics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Curtis Gill, Manager

Dated: December 26, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0556

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate is attached, and no	ificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the of the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of SAN LUIS 061500 Onterior AR 9, 2022 before me, NA Date	ADINE ENOCH, NOTARY PUBLIC, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
posonally appeared <u>CCR113 G1</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	bry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are owiedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand-and official seal.
NADINE ENOCH Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County Commission # 2229009	Signature (CAL)
Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County Commission # 2229009 My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2022	
Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo Country Commission # 2229009 My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2022 Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo Country Commission # 2229009 My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2022 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent restriction of Attached Document ASSIGNITIES or Type of Document:	Signature Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL his information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. HTLC MARK Document Date: VIA
Place Notary Seal Above Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent of the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent of Pages: 100 Signer(s) Other Tice Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Inis information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. IN ARK Document Date: NA han Named Above: NONE Signer's Name:
Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo Country Commission # 2229009 My Comm. Expires Feb 16, 2022 Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent of Type of Document: Description of Attached Document: Signer(s) Other Type of Document: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL It is information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. IN ARK Document Date: IMARK Document Date: NONE Signer's Name: [] Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Place Notary Seal Above Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent of the fraudulen	Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Inis information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. IN MENT HILC IMARK Document Date: NIA Than Named Above: NONE Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General
Place Notary Seal Above Place Notary Seal Above Though this section is optional, completing the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent of the fraudulent reattachment of the fraudulent of Pages: 100 Signer(s) Other Tice Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public This information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document. SIGNATION HTLC MARK Document Date: NIA Han Named Above: NONE Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited Caeneral Individual Individual Caeneral Guardian or Conservator

TRADEMARK REEL: 007683 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 04/06/2022